

NORTH WELD COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

32825 CR 39 • LUCERNE, CO 80646

P.O. BOX 56 • BUS: 970-356-3020 • FAX: 970-395-0997

WWW.NWCWD.ORG • EMAIL: WATER@NWCWD.ORG

Notice of Policy Change Effective September 13, 2020

At the North Weld County Water District Board Meeting held on July 13, 2020, the Board adopted Resolution 20200713-01 modifying the District's Raw Water Dedication requirements. Subsequently at the Board Meeting held on August 10, 2020, the Board adopted Resolution 20200810-01 amending Resolution 20200713-01.

Resolution 20200713-01, in summary, requires owners or developers to transfer acceptable raw water rights to the District in satisfaction of one hundred percent (100%) of the raw water requirements for such development project.

Dedication of raw water rights may be in a phased approach, in the District's discretion, to be agreed upon and memorialized in writing in a Water Service Agreement by and between the District and the owner or developer.

Effective July 13, 2020, Resolution 20200713-01 consolidates, replaces and supersedes Resolution No. 20180813-01, Resolution No. 20190610-01 and Resolution No. 20190610-02.

A copy of Resolution 20200713-01 and 20200810-01 is available on the District's website, unless subsequently consolidated, replaced, or superseded by an action of the District's Board of Directors at a public meeting.